
DEC-28-2010 13:47 FR0M:BIG SRNDY WRTER 

+--- 

I Fax Number: l 502-564-1582 

1606928454 

P h n e  Number: 
.- 

TO : 1 502564 1582 P. 1 

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT 
\ 

18200 State Route 3 
Catlettsburg, KY 41 129 

(606)928-2075 or (800)354-2933 

bdisti ict(l i lwindstrea1~~ 
(606)928-8454 

---i From: I -send to: 
T E R E S A  BROWN .. 

12/28/10 

__--.-- S A M  R E I D  
4 t tention: 

o Urgent 
o Reply ASAP 
o Please Comment 
o Please Review 
o For your Information 

rota1 pages, including cover: 5 



16136928454 TO: 151325641,582 P. 2 DEC-28-21310 13:47 FR0M:BJ.G SRNDY WRTER 

BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT 
18200 STATE ROUTE 3 

CATLETTSBURG KY 41129 
928-2075 OR 1-800-354-2933 

FAX 606-928-8454 
bdistrict@,w indstream.net 

December 28,201 0 

Mr. Jeff Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
21 1 Sower Blvd 
PO Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 

RE: Case No. 2010-00483 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

Due to recent information that we received, BSWD would like to revise Case #2010- 
00483. The City af Kenova has removed the .lo cent per lhousand surcharge due to 
arrearage owed to Municipal Bond Commission being satisficd. As you can see f2om 
Exhibit A, we changed from $1.79 and - 10 cent per thousand surcharge to $1.79 per 
thousand. The resulting changes between Case #2010-00483 and this information create 
a decrease in the purchase water adjustment of .05 cents per thousand. Our total 
expenses and revenue have been h i s h e d  to PSC in OUT annual report. Enclosed are the 
original and ten copies of the applications, exhibits, and new tariff sheets. If you have 
any questions, please (606) 928-2075. 

Sincerely, 

& 
reresa Brown 
Office Manager 

EQUAL SERVICE PROVIDER 

http://indstream.net


DEC-28-2818 13:47 FR0M:BIG SQNDY WQTER 1606928454 T0:15025641582 P. 3 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSTON OF WEST VIRGINIA 
CHARLESTON 

(FITY OF KENOVA, a municipal utility Case No. OS-1334-W-MA 

.nvestigation and suspension of increase 
1-1 water rates and charges as a result of 
>=titions filed in accordance with 
!A‘. Va. Code 6 24-2-4B 

REPORT OF CXTY OF KENOVA REGARDING SURCHARGE 
TO ELIMINATE ARREARAGE TO MUNiCIPAL BOND COMMISSION 

En CaseNo. 08- 2334-M’-MA, rhe fallowing surcharge was appraved to  eliminate the City of 

<enova’s (“Kenova”) arrearage to the Municipal Bond Commission. 

$.024 per 1,000 gallons per month, applicable to residential, 
commercial, and industrial customers, from the effective date of the 
tariff, will be charged in order to eliminate the arrearage to the 
Municipal Bond Commission. 

$0.10 per 1,000 gallons per month, applicable to all resale customers: 
from the effective date of the tariff will be charged in order to 
eliminate the arrcarage to the Municipal Bond Commission. 

<enova attaches hereto as “Exhibit A:” a report of surcharge activity from July 1,2009 to September 

:O.  2010. As the arrearage owed to the Municipal Bond Commission has naw been satisfied, 

<enova has removed the surcharge, effective in the billing cycles beginning on November 19: 20 10. 

CITY OF KENOVA: 3 West Virginia 
Municipal Corporation, 

By Counsel: 



DEC-28-2616 13:48 FR0M:BIG SRNDY WRTER 1606928454 T0:15025641582 P. 4 

llebra C. Price (W. Va. Bar No, 2979) 
4llen Guthrie & Thomas, PLLC 
T O O  Lee Street, East, Suite 800 
! I .  0 .  Box 3394 
(I harleston, West Virginia 25333-3394 
I 304) 34-7250 

2 



DEC-28-2010 1 3 ~ 4 8  FR0M:BIG SRNDY WRTER 1606928454 T0:15025641582 P. 5 

City of Kenova 
Water 

Su rc  h a rge Activity 
7/06/2009 - 9/30/2010 

Month Billed Collected Remitted 

Jul) 2009 

Aug,ust 2009 
September 2009 
Qctobc,r 2009 
Noverrlber 2009 
Decen. ber 2009 
J a n J a r $  2010 
February 2010 
March 2010 
April 2 110 
Ma v' 21110 
June 21110 

A q  ust 2010 
Septeriber 2010 

JUI) 2ClO 

12,118.60 
11,681.19 
7,8 7 7.04 
7,369.09 
7,551.63 
7.487.51 
9,033.56 
7,8 59.25 
7,004.68 
7,289.70 
6,328.79 
7,131.20 
9,120.47 
11,5 44.66 

$ 9,457.11 
$ 9,551.43 
$ 8,325.02 
$ 8,580.35 
$ 7,673.44 
$ 7,986.06 
$ 9,716.15 
$ 13,404.88 
$ 8,479.33 
$ 6,336.77 
$ 7,970.09 
$ 8,204.87 

$ 9,507.85 
$ 8,513.43 

9,000,00 
10,000.00 
8,200.00 

16,000.00 
8,s 00 -00 
7,500.00 

24,000.00 
6,500.00 
5,000.00 
11,000.00 
8,700.00 
7,000.00 

$ 10,692.57 $ 11,935,21 

$ 130,089,94 $ 135,641.99 $ 121,400.00 


